

68351-9

68351-9
RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Dec 09, 2011, 11:52 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 86487-0

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CARL GEORGE JAEGEL AND WAVERLY JONELL JAEGEL,

Appellants,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON AND SKAGIT COUNTY,

Respondents.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT STATE OF WASHINGTON

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

CALLIE A. CASTILLO
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA No. 38214
7141 Cleanwater Street SW
PO Box 40123
Olympia WA 98504
360-664-9426

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

III. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES3

IV. ARGUMENT3

 A. This Court Sits In The Same Position As The Superior Court And, Like The Superior Court, Should Conclude That The Jaegels' Claims Are Frivolous.3

 1. The authority of the state of Washington is not invalidated by variation in the capitalization or spelling of its name.....4

 2. The Jaegels cannot refuse to acknowledge the State's property tax collection system.....6

 B. The Jaegels' Accusations Against The State And The Superior Court Are Meritless.....8

V. CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Amalgamated Transit Union Local 587 v. State,
142 Wn.2d 183, 11 P.3d 762 (2001)..... 7

City of Seattle v. Chin Let,
19 Wash. 38, 52 P. 324 (1898) 5

In re Esparza,
118 Wn.2d 251, 821 P.2d 1216 (1992)..... 6

M.H. v. Corp. of Catholic Archbishop of Seattle,
162 Wn. App. 183, 252 P.3d 914 (2011) 4

Quigley v. Geithner,
2010 WL 3613901 (D. Idaho, Sept. 08, 2010) 9

State ex rel. City of Seattle v. Dep’t of Pub. Utils.,
33 Wn.2d 896, 207 P.2d 712 (1949)..... 7

State ex rel. Hagen v. Superior Court of Thurston Cy.,
139 Wash. 454, 247 P. 942 (1926) 5

United States v. Studley,
783 F.2d 934 (9th Cir. 1986) 9

Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. I, § 29..... 5

Const. art. IV, § 27..... 5

Statutes

RCW 1.04.020 8

RCW 1.04.030 8

RCW 4.84.185 3

RCW 84.36.005	8
RCW 84.56.010	2, 7, 8
RCW 84.56.020	2, 7, 8
RCW 84.56.050	2, 7, 8
RCW 84.64	2, 7, 8

Rules

CR 11	3
CR 12(c).....	3
